
 
 T R O F E O  R A L LY -O ’  

F R I U L I  V E N E Z I A  G I U L I A  
C S E N  2 0 1 8 - 2 0 1 9    

CONDUTTORE CANE ASSOCIAZIONE PUNTEGGIO TOT

G3 13.10.18 25.11.19 06.01.19 10.02.19 17.03.19 31.03.19 14.04.19 28.04.19 26.05.19 09.06.19 13.07.19 20.07.19

1 CINZIA TROIER TATA Tata Dogs 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2 2,5 2 2,5 2,5 2 2,5 2,5 28,5

2 PATRIZIA RIGAMONTI MIELE Cinofiliamo 2,5 2 2,5 2,5 2,5 1,5 2,5 2,5 1,5 — 1,5 — 21,5
3 MARISA ROSSIT UGO Malina Dog 2 2 1,5 2 2 1,5 2 — 2,5 — 2,5 2,5 20,5

4 CORDIANA VIZINTIN FLO Cinofiliamo 2,5 2 2 2 1 — 2 2 — — 2,5 — 16
5 ALESSANDRO BURIN RAVAL Malina Dog — 2 — 2,5 2,5 1,5 2,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 — — 15,5

6 GIASAVERIO MILANESE BRIK 8 Abbai Sopra il Cielo 2 2 2 2 — 2 2,5 — 1,5 — — — 14
7 CHIARA TENTOR JOY Cinofiliamo nq — 2,5 2,5 — nq 2,5 — — 2 nq — 9,5

8 CORRADO BOSCARO ZEUS Qua la Zampa 2,5 — 2,5 — — — — — 2 2,5 — — 9,5
9 STEFANO OMETTO KIRA Cinofilia Sportiva 2,5 2 2 — — — — — — — — — 6,5

10 SARA SOSSI ELIOT Cinofiliamo — — — 2 2,5 — — — — — 1 — 5,5
11 SARA SOSSI BABY Cinofiliamo — — — 2 1,5 — — — — — 1,5 — 5

12 JESUS ALDANA BARDEAU Cinofilia Sportiva — — 2,5 — — — — — — — — — 2,5
13 CLAUDIO VENTURINI TANGO Qua la Zampa 2 — — — — — — — — — — — 2

14 JESUS ALDANA NONINANDA Cinofilia Sportiva — — 2 — — — — — — — — — 2



 
 T R O F E O  R A L LY -O ’  

F R I U L I  V E N E Z I A  G I U L I A  
C S E N  2 0 1 8 - 2 0 1 9     

CONDUTTORE CANE ASSOCIAZIONE PUNTEGGIO TOT

G2 13.10.18 25.11.19 06.01.19 10.02.19 17.03.19 31.03.19 14.04.19 28.04.19 26.05.19 09.06.19 13.07.19 20.07.19

1 ROBERTA VISINTINI MYA MATAJUR Dog’s Life 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 3 — 3 2,5 3 3 — — 24,5

2 DARIO PERINI TYNEE Aleóp Cinofilia & Sport 2 2 2,5 2 2,5 2,5 3 2,5 2,5 — — 2,5 24

3 JESSICA PARONITTI ZAYA Cinofiliamo 2,5 2 1,5 2 2,5 — 1,5 2 2,5 2 2,5 2 23

4 DARIO PERINI SYBIL Aleóp Cinofilia & Sport 2 2,5 2,5 2,5 1,5 2 2,5 2,5 2,5 — — 2,5 23

5 ALDO BRAIDA LEO Malina Dog — 2 2,5 2 nq 2,5 2,5 2,5 2 — — — 16

6 EMANUELA ROS PACO Aleóp Cinofilia & Sport — — 2,5 2,5 nq 2 2,5 2,5 2 — 2 — 16
7 FEDORA FOSCHIANI OLIVIA Tata Dogs nq 2 1,5 2 nq nq 2 2,5 nq nq 2,5 2 14,5

8 CONCETTI GIOVANI RUMBA Sheepdog Isontino 2 2 nq 2 — 2 — — nq 1,5 2,5 — 12

9 MASSIMO GLIGO KEN Free Dogs — 2 1,5 2,5 — — 2 — — — — — 8

10 ROSSELLA VATTA GINGER Sheepdog Isontino — — — 2 — 1 2 2 — — — — 7

11 NADIA GIACOMINI GINO Aleóp Cinofilia & Sport — 1,5 2 1 — — — — — — — — 4,5

12 CRISTINA PERAZZOLO MAYA Brave Dogs Asd — — — — — — — — — — 2,5 — 2,5

13 PATRIZIA PERAZZOLO KIRA Vi Dog Asd — — — — — — — — — — 2,5 — 2,5

14 ELENA MINOZZI GAIA Aleóp Cinofilia & Sport — — 2 — — — — — — — — — 2

15 ROBERTA TOLUSSO MOLLY 8 Abbai Sopra il Cielo 2 — — — — — — — — — — — 2

16 SABRINA PUPPA YUME Happy Tails Fagagna — — — 2 — — — — — — — — 2



 
 T R O F E O  R A L LY -O ’  

F R I U L I  V E N E Z I A  G I U L I A  
C S E N  2 0 1 8 - 2 0 1 9     

CONDUTTORE CANE ASSOCIAZIONE PUNTEGGIO TOT

G1 13.10.18 25.11.19 06.01.19 10.02.19 17.03.19 31.03.19 14.04.19 28.04.19 26.05.19 09.06.19 13.07.19 20.07.19

1 CINZIA TROIER LEYLA Tata Dogs 2,5 3 2,5 2,5 3 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2 2,5 30,5

2 CRISTINA MUSSI QUEEN Dog’s Life 2,5 3 — 3 3 2,5 3 2,5 2,5 2,5 3 3 30,5

3 PATRIZIA RIGAMONTI KEIRIN Cinofiliamo 3 3 3 3 2,5 2,5 2,5 2 2,5 — 2,5 26,5

4 ALDEA LORENZON KELLY Cinofiliamo 1,5 2 2 2,5 1,5 2,5 2 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 26,5

5 MICHELE SIMONATO SPRITZ Dog’s Life 2 2 2,5 2,5 2 1,5 2 1,5 2 2 2,5 2,5 25

6 ROBERTA VISINTINI EMY MATAJUR Dog’s Life 3 2,5 3 nq 2,5 — 3 2 3 3 — 22

7 GIULIA CLEMENTE ALDEBARAN Sheepdog Isontino 2 2 1,5 2,5 2,5 — 3 — 2 2,5 2 2 22

8 LAURA BERNETTI MIA Jumpin’Black Flash 2,5 nq 2,5 nq 2,5 1,5 2,5 1,5 1,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 22

9 ROBERTA RIGO ARUNA Aleóp Cinofilia & Sport — 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 1,5 2,5 2,5 2 — — 2 20,5

10 MAURA NOSELLI RUMBA Sheepdog Isontino 1,5 2,5 2 2 — 2,5 2,5 — 2,5 1,5 2 19

11 CORDIANA VIZINTIN LIZZIE Cinofiliamo — 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 — 2,5 2 — — — 14,5

12 ALESSIO MATIZ ZELDA Cinofiliamo 2 2,5 2,5 1,5 — — — — 2 2 2 14,5

13 BIANCA RIGUTTI ARIEL Sheepdog Isontino — — 2 2,5 — 2,5 2,5 2 — — 2 13,5

14 SUSANNA FURLANI TAI Cinofiliamo 2,5 1,5 — — 1,5 1,5 — 2,5 nq — 1,5 2,5 13,5

15 SERGIO MERLINI PABLOESCOBAR Gruppo Cinofilo Matajur — — — 2,5 2,5 — — 2,5 2,5 2,5 — 12,5

16 STEFANIA GASPARI JOY Sheepdog Isontino — — 3 2,5 1,5 — 2,5 — 2 — — 11,5

17 BIANCA RIGUTTI DEMETRA Sheepdog Isontino — — — 2,5 — 2,5 2 2 — — 2 11

18 NICOLETTA ANASTASIA CHILI Dog’s Life — 2,5 2,5 — — — — — — 2,5 — 2,5 10



 
 T R O F E O  R A L LY -O ’  

F R I U L I  V E N E Z I A  G I U L I A  
C S E N  2 0 1 8 - 2 0 1 9     

CONDUTTORE CANE ASSOCIAZIONE PUNTEGGIO TOT

G1 13.10.18 25.11.19 06.01.19 10.02.19 17.03.19 31.03.19 14.04.19 28.04.19 26.05.19 09.06.19 13.07.19 20.07.19

19 CORRADO BOSCARO TORMALINA Qua La Zampa 2,5 — 2,5 — — — — — 2,5 2 — 9,5

20 FRANCESCA UGOLINI GROOVE Free Dogs — 2,5 2,5 2 — — 2 — — — — 9
21 EMANUELA SANDRI BUDDY Sheepdog Isontino 2 — 2 — — 2,5 2,5 — — — — 9

22 FRANCINE GUERIN KAILASH Sheepdog Isontino — 1 — — 2,5 2,5 2,5 — — — — 8,5
23 CARLA FRANCESCHIN NUVOLA Qua La Zampa 2 — 2,5 — — — — — — — 3 7,5

24 SERENA PIZZONI GIN Top Dog Friuli — — — — 1,5 2,5 — — 1,5 — — 5,5
25 ALESSANDRO GORZA TEO Malanoche — — 3 — — — — — — — 2,5 5,5

26 NAZZARENO MASARO TEO Qua La Zampa — — 2,5 — — — — — — — 3 5,5
27 STEFANIA DONA IAGO Aleóp Cinofilia & Sport — — — — — 1,5 — — 1,5 — — 1,5 4,5

28 BARBARA CESARI PETRA Cinofilia Sportiva — — 2 — — — — — — — — 2
29 SILVIAN PADOVAN MAIA Cinofilia Sportiva — — 2 — — — — — — — — 2

30 SILVIA PADOVAN JACK Cinofilia Sportiva — — 2 — — — — — — — — 2
ROBERTA VISINTINI MYA MATAJUR Dog’s Life 2,5 2,5 2,5 7,5

SIMONA FRANZO PELU Dog’s Life 2 2 1,5 5,5

0



 
 T R O F E O  R A L LY -O ’  

F R I U L I  V E N E Z I A  G I U L I A  
C S E N  2 0 1 8 - 2 0 1 9     

CONDUTTORE CANE ASSOCIAZIONE PUNTEGGIO TOT

GE 13.10.18 25.11.19 06.01.19 10.02.19 17.03.19 31.03.19 14.04.19 28.04.19 26.05.19 09.06.19 13.07.19 20.07.19

1 CRISTINA MUSSI KING Dog’s Life 2,5 3 2,5 3 2,5 3 2,5 3 3 2,5 2,5 2,5 32,5
2 MARISA ROSSIT SUSI Malina Dog 2 2,5 1,5 2 3 3 2,5 — 3 — 2,5 2,5 24,5
3 ELISABETTA CETTUL MR. Q Tata Dogs — 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 — 2,5 2 nq 3 3 23
4 DEBORAH SCROBE NEVE Sheepdog Isontino — — — — — 3 2,5 3 3 2 2,5 3 19
5 EMANUELA CHIUVE’ BALOO Gruppo Cinofilo Matajur — — — — 1 — 2,5 3 2,5 2,5 2,5 3 17
6 DEBORAH AGAZZI LAKKA Cinofiliamo — 2,5 2,5 — 3 2,5 — — — 2,5 2,5 15,5
7 FEDERICA SARTOR MAYA I Cani del Sorriso — 2,5 2 2 2,5 — — — 2,5 — — 2,5 14
8 STEFANIA GASPARI GOCCIA Sheepdog Isontino 2,5 — 2,5 2,5 2 — 2,5 — — — — 12
9 ANDREA TOGNON DALIA Tata Dogs — — — — — 1,5 1 1,5 2,5 2 1,5 1,5 11,5

10 ARIELA CROCETTI KAPPA IS MY 
DREAM

Aleóp Cinofilia & Sport — — — — — — — 2 2 2,5 2,5 2,5 11,5

11 DANIELA TOMASI BATYC Sheepdog Isontino — — — 2 1,5 — 2,5 2,5 — — — 3 11,5
12 ALESSIA TROIAN KING Tata Dogs — — — — — 2 3 2,5 — 2 — 9,5
13 ROSSANA TUBARO LEILA I Cani del Sorriso — — 2 1,5 2 — — — 2 — — 7,5
14 MONICA SULIN ARGO Cinofiliamo — — — — — — — 2,5 2,5 — 2,5 7,5
15 STEFANIA GASPARI DREAM Sheepdog Isontino — — 2,5 2 2,5 — — — — — — 7
16 CATERINA URSO PORTER Sheepdog Isontino 2,5 2 — — — — 2,5 — — — — 7
17 ROSSELLA CECILIOT RAYA Dog’s Life 1,5 — 2 1,5 1 — — — — — — 6
18 ROSSELLA VATTA OLIVER Sheepdog Isontino — — — — — 2 2,5 1,5 — — — 6



 
 T R O F E O  R A L LY -O ’  

F R I U L I  V E N E Z I A  G I U L I A  
C S E N  2 0 1 8 - 2 0 1 9     

CONDUTTORE CANE ASSOCIAZIONE PUNTEGGIO TOT

GE 13.10.18 25.11.19 06.01.19 10.02.19 17.03.19 31.03.19 14.04.19 28.04.19 26.05.19 09.06.19 13.07.19 20.07.19

19 DANIELA BATICH LADY Free Dogs Asd — — 2 2 — 2 — — — — — 6
20 ELENA ADAMI SALLY Aleóp Cinofilia & Sport — — — 1,5 1,5 — — — — — — 3 6
21 ANGELA SOMERO ASIA Aleóp Cinofilia & Sport — — — 1,5 — 1,5 — — nq — — 2,5 5,5
22 SCHIAVI LUCA LUCKY Malina Dog — — — — — — — — — — 2,5 2,5 5
23 GLENDA DALLA ZANNA RICKY I Cani del Sorriso — 2 2,5 — — — — — — — — 4,5
24 YVONN SHARON TONEZZER CAPUCCINA Dog’s Life — — — 2 — 2,5 — — — — — 4,5
25 MAURA RIZZI BAU Tata Dogs — — — — — — — — 1,5 2,5 — 4

26 LAURA FACCIO KIKI C.C.Chiaro di Luna — — — — — 3 — — — — — 3
27 LUCA FINESCHI SHARI Qua La Zampa — — — — — — — — — 2,5 — 2,5
28 LUCA FINESCHI ANUEDIS Qua La Zampa — — 2,5 — — — — — — — — 2,5
29 CRISTINA PERAZZOLO REINE Brave Dogs Asd — — — — — — — — — — 2,5 2,5
30 GIULIA MAMAN BETTY I Cani del Sorriso — 2 — — — — — — — — — 2
31 DANIELA BATICH TARA Free Dogs  Asd — — 2 nq — — — — — — — 2
32 GIANSAVERIO MILANESE KEN 8 Abbai Sopra il Cielo — — — 2 — — — — — — — 2
33 MAURIZIO MARINO GERRY JR Free Dogs  Asd — — — — — — 2 — — — — 2
34 TATIANA PRELC GHILI Free Dogs  Asd — — — — — — 2 — — — — 2

35 CATERINA ZAINA BONNIE Dog’s Life 1,5 — — — — — — — — — — 1,5



 
 T R O F E O  R A L LY -O ’  

F R I U L I  V E N E Z I A  G I U L I A  
C S E N  2 0 1 8 - 2 0 1 9     

CONDUTTORE CANE ASSOCIAZIONE PUNTEGGIO TOT

GE 13.10.18 25.11.19 06.01.19 10.02.19 17.03.19 31.03.19 14.04.19 28.04.19 26.05.19 09.06.19 13.07.19 20.07.19

CORRADO BOSCARO TORMALINA Qua La Zampa 2,5 — — 2,5

SUSANNA FURLANI TAI Cinofiliamo 2,5 — — 2,5

ALESSIO MATIZ ZELDA Cinofiliamo 2 2,5 2,5 7

SERGIO MERLINI PABLOESCOBAR Gruppo Cinofilo Matajur — — — 2,5 2,5 — 2,5 7,5

ROBERTA VISINTINI EMY MATAJUR Dog’s Life 3 2,5 3 8,5

STEFANIA GASPARI JOY Sheepdog Isontino — — 3 2,5 1,5 — — — 7

GIULIA CLEMENTE ALDEBARAN Sheepdog Isontino 2 2 1,5 2,5 2,5 — 3 — 2 2,5 — 18

NAZZARENO MASARO TEO Qua La Zampa — — 2,5 — — — — — — — 2,5



 
 T R O F E O  R A L LY -O ’  

F R I U L I  V E N E Z I A  G I U L I A  
C S E N  2 0 1 8 - 2 0 1 9     

CONDUTTORE CANE ASSOCIAZIONE PUNTEGGIO TOT

VET 13.10.18 25.11.19 06.01.19 10.02.19 17.03.19 31.03.19 14.04.19 28.04.19 26.05.19 09.06.19 13.07.19 20.07.19

1 JESSICA PARONITTI REX Cinofiliamo 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2 29,5
2 SIMONA FRANZO PELU Dog’s Life 2 2 1,5 2 1 2 2,5 2 2,5 1,5 2,5 2 23,5
3 DARIO PERINI SIR JAMES Aleóp Cinofilia & Sport — 2,5 — 2,5 — — — — — — — — 5
4 MICHELE SIMONATO PELU Dog’s Life — — 1,5 — — — — — — — — — 1,5

JHE

1 ESTER ROBERTA FIEVOLI PETER Free Dogs Asd — — — — — — 2,5 — — — — 2,5
2

3

JHA

1 ISABEL ZOL SABBIA I Cani Del Sorriso — 3 2,5 2,5 2,5 — — 2,5 — — 3 16
2 EDOARDO CONVENTI NUMA ? — 2,5 2,5 — — — — — — — 5
4 GIORGIA COLUSSI JACK I Cani Del Sorriso — nq — 2 2,5 — — — — — 4,5
5 SOPHIA NOVELLETTTO MASHA C.C.Chiaro di Luna — — — — — 2,5 — 2 — — 4,5
3 GIADA MICHELUTTI DAGGIE Dog’s Life nq — — — — — — — — — 0

PUPPY

1 ANDREA TOGNON DALIA Tata Dogs — — — — — 1,5 1 1,5 2,5 2 1,5 10
2 AGAZZI  DEBORAH PEPPER Cinofiliamo — — — — — — — — — — 2,5 2,5
3 ADAMI ELENA Wicky Aleóp Cinofilia & Sport — — — — — — — — — — 2 2


